U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE - BOX ASSIGNMENTS

PATENT AS:	18-1998 A COVER SHEET Docket No. 1293.73333 pn, D.C. 20231.
Please record the attached original docume	7.57204 m, b.c. 20231.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
John S. Burley Michael R. Moncilovich John Charles Hicks, Jr.	Name: Burley's Rink Supply, Inc. Street Address: 1 School Street City: Salix State: Pennsylvania Zip: 15952-0250
3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment	
Execution Date: June 25, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: June 25, 1998 A. Patent Application Serial No.: B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached: Yes _X_ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Robert S. Katz	
Internal Address: Banner & Witcoff, Ltd., - 11th Floor	7. Total fees (37 CFR 3.41): <u>\$40.00</u>
Street Address: 1001 G Street, N.W. City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20001-4597	Enclosed (Charge or credit any difference to deposit account) Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number: 19-0733
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
1 FC:581 40.00 0P DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Robert S. Katz. Reg. No. 36,402 (Man J. Elling Ref No. 28.16.3 Juve 26, 1978) Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:4	

PATENT

REEL: 9280 FRAME: 0004

WILL OUT OUT

JOINT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, John S. Burley, residing at 633 Freedom Avenue, Johnstown, Pennsylvania 15905; Michael R. Moncilovich, residing at 363 Glessner Road, Johnstown, Pennsylvania 15905; and John Charles Hicks, Jr., residing at 1234 Greenwich Road, Barnesboro, Pennsylvania 15714, all citizens of the United States of America, are the inventors of certain inventions or improvements for which we have made application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled, "FLOOR SYSTEM FOR A RINK" was executed on even date herewith;

WHEREAS, Burley's Rink Supply, Inc., a corporation of Pennsylvania, having a place of business at 1 School Street, Salix, Pennsylvania 15952-0250, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements and in and to the said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in any and all countries:

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, we have assigned, and do hereby assign, to Burley's Rink Supply, Inc., its successors, assigns and legal representatives ("Nominees") the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions or improvements throughout the world and to said application and any and all Letters Patent and utility model patents which may be granted therefor, and all continuations, divisions, reissues, extensions and renewals thereof ("Letters Patent");

AND WE covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement or do anything in conflict herewith;

AND WE FURTHER covenant and agree that we will without undue delay execute all such papers as may be necessary to perfect the title to said inventions or improvements, application and Letters Patent in Burley's Rink Supply, Inc., or its Nominees, and we agree to communicate to said Burley's Rink Supply, Inc., or its Nominees all known facts respecting said inventions or improvements, application and Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, and generally to do all things necessary to aid Burley's Rink Supply, Inc., or its Nominees to obtain and enforce for their own benefit patent protection for said inventions or improvements in any and all countries, all at the expense, however, of Burley's Rink Supply, Inc., or its Nominees;

1293.73333

AND WE authorize Burley's Rink Supply, Inc. or its Nominees to file in our names or their own, an appropriate application for Letters Patent in all countries of the world, and we authorize and request the Assistant Commissioner for Patents of the United States, and any proper official of any country, to issue to said Burley's Rink Supply, Inc, or its Nominees any and all Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements, for their sole use, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have	hereunto set my hand and scal this day of
Iune, 1998.	Slex
(SEAL)	John S Burley
County of: CAMBRIA) ss: State of: Pennsylvania)	
•	
named John S. Burley personally known individual who executed the foregoing Assignment of the foregoing and the foregoing and the foregoing are individual who executed the foregoing are individual who executed the foregoing are individual.	, 1992, before me personally came the above in to me or satisfactorily proven to be the same gament of his own free will for the use and purpose
therein set forth.	Rotary Public
My Commission Expires:	•

Page 2 of 3

Notarial Seal Aleta R. Vogel, Notary Public Adams Twp., Cambria County My Commission Expires Oct. 25, 1999

1293,73333 IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 25 June, 1998. (SEAL) Michael R. Moncilovich County of: CAMBRIA State of: Pennsylvania _, 1998, before me personally came the above named Michael R. Moncilovich personally known to me or satisfactorily proven to be the same individual who executed the foregoing Assignment of his own free will for the use and purpose therein set forth. My Commission Expires: Notarial Seal Aleta R. Vogel, Notary Public Adams Twp., Cambria County My Commission Expires Oct. 25, 1999 IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have bereunto set my hand and seal this 6-25 day of June, 1998. (SEAL) John Charles Hicks, Jr. County of: CAMBRIA State of: Pennsylvania day of JUNE, 1998, before me personally came the above named John Charles Hicks, Jr., personally known to me or satisfactorily proven to be the same individual who executed the foregoing Assignment of his own free will for the use and purpose therein set forth. My Commission Expires:

Page 3 of 3

Notarial Seal
Aleta Fl. Vogel, Notary Public
Adams Twp., Cambria County
My Commission Expires Oct. 25, 1999